
Doctoral Programmes in Public Health and Social Science 

(DPPHSS) 

 

KICK-OFF MEETING 

Tbilisi, February 16-17, 2019 
 

OUTCOMES 

1. Partner countries should prepare and send to EU universities Report on current status 

and needs assessment (including list of equipment).  

Deadline: March 31, 2019 

 

2. EU partners should review and comment and write suggestions/recommendations to the 

reports (including draft course structure and equipment). 

Deadline:  April 15, 2019 

 

3. Partner country universities (AM and GE) should organize dissemination meeting with 

local stakeholders. Should be properly documented and reported. Can be combined by 

both universities or done separately.  

To be organized before March 30, 2019 

 

4. EU Partners should suggest topics of trainings and tentative dates and durations.  

Partner countries will then identify participants and send their profiles to define the level 

of trainings. 

Trainings should be finalized by mid 2020. 

Deadline:  April 15, 2019 

 

5. YSMU starts development of project website. All partners should contribute with relevant 

information.  

Deadline:  March 31, 2019 

 

 

 



The project management (PMT) and quality assurance (QAT) teams were established as 

follows: 

 

Institution 

PMT QAT 

Member Email Member Email 

YSMU 
Artashes 

Tadevosyan 
tatevart@yahoo.com Astghik Markosyan astgho@yahoo.com 

YSU 
Artak 

Khachatryan 

khachatryan_artak@yahoo.

com 
Yevgine Vardanyan yevginevardanyan@gmail.com 

SMU Ivan Ciznar ivan.ciznar@szu.sk Maria Bartušová ivan.ciznar@szu.sk 

BBU Elena Bozdog 
elena.bozdog@publichealth

.ro 
Razvan Chereches 

Andreea Marcu 

razvan.m.chereches@gmail.com 

andreea.marcu@publichealth.ro 

GU Max Petzhold max.petzold@gu.se Max Petzhold max.petzold@gu.se 

FHO 
Christian 

Stark 
Christian.Stark@fh-linz.at Christian Stark Christian.Stark@fh-linz.at 

TSU 
Nino 

Chikhladze 

chikhladze.nino@gmail.co

m 
Dmitri Kordzaya chikhladze.nino@gmail.com 

UG 
Natia 

Skhvitaridze 
n.skhvitaridze@ug.edu.ge 

Nana Ubilova, Ana 

Zhorzhoiani 
n.skhvitaridze@ug.edu.ge 

 

 


